Government of NCT of Delhi Revenue Department (General Administration Branch) 5-Sham Nath Marg:Delhi-110054



No.F.1(704)/GA/Estt./2012/ 3759

Dated, 19/12/2016

Order

In partial modification of this office order of even number dated 07-02-2016, regarding allocation of works amongst the Deputy Commissioners at the headquarter, the Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner is pleased to order that the work related to Accounts & Planning branches, which were earlier allotted to DC-II(HQ), would now be looked after by Deputy Commissioner-I(HQ) in addition to the duties, already allotted to him.

Juspilet Singh)

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-V(HQ) Dated, 19/12/20/6

.F.1(704)/GA/Estt./2012/ 3759

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. Deputy Commissioner(HQ), I, II and III, Revenue Department,
- 2. All Deputy Commissioners of Revenue Department, Delhi/New Delhi,
- 3. Director(Panchayat), Government of NCT of Delhi,
- 4. Director(Gurudwara Elections), Government of NCT of Delhi, Vikas Bhavan, New Delhi,

Elsights neb-

- 5. C.E.O., Delhi Wakf Board,
- 6. Executive officer, Haj Committee, Delhi,
- 7. Secretary, Rajya Sainik Board,
- 8. Sr. System Analyst(HQ) for uploading the order on the website of the department,
- 9. All Sub-Divisional Magistrates(HQ)/Consultant, Revenue Department,
- 10. Controller of Accounts/Dy. Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department,
- 11. Asstt. Director(Plg.), Revenue Department, Tis Hazari, Delhi,
- 12. PA to Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional commissioner,
- 13. PAs to Deputy Commissioner(HQ)- i/II/III, Revenue Department,
- 14. Guard File.

√ (Gurpreet S(r/gh) Sub-Divisional Magistrate-V(HQ)